503527077 10/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3573703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS GÖTZ	09/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3	
City:	HERZOGENAURACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-91074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14647327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)489-6030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5134690470

Email: amangels@fuse.net

Correspondent Name: ALFRED J. MANGELS

Address Line 1: 4729 CORNELL ROAD

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P121421-10WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED J. MANGELS	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred J. Mangels/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P121421-10WOUS.Assignment#page1.tif source=P121421-10WOUS.Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503527077 REEL: 036813 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANDREAS GÖTZ, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Rastatt, Germany, whose post office address is Waldstrasse 41, D-76437 Rastatt, Germany, have invented certain improvements in a PLATE-LINK CHAIN, set forth in an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 14/647,327, filed on May 26, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Industriestrasse 1-3, D-91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents I do sell, assign, and transfer unto Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon, and in and to all reissues, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and for the consideration aforesaid I agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and to secure to Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG the full and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid in the United States of America; and I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all future patents granted on said application or on the subject matter disclosed therein to the abovenamed assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

Witnesses:

ANDRE

Page 2 of 2